
248620-2024 Page 1/4

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 248620-2024 - Result
Malta-Valletta: Provision of MedCOI Medical Doctors’ Services
OJ S 83/2024 26/04/2024
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: European Union Agency for Asylum (EUAA)
Postal address: Winemakers Wharf, Grand Harbour
Town: Valletta
NUTS code: MT001 Malta
Postal code: MRS 1917
Country: Malta
Contact person: EUAA Contracts
E-mail: contracts@euaa.europa.eu

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://euaa.europa.eu/
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.euaa.europa.eu/about-us/procurement

Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

Main activity
Other activity: Asylum

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Provision of MedCOI Medical Doctors’ Services
Reference number: EUAA/2023/162

Main CPV code
85141000 Services provided by medical personnel

Type of contract
Services

Short description
The European Union Agency for Asylum (contracting authority) wishes to procure MedCOI 
medical doctors’ services.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/248620-2024
mailto:contracts@euaa.europa.eu?subject=TED
http://euaa.europa.eu/
https://www.euaa.europa.eu/about-us/procurement


248620-2024 Page 2/4

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 250 000,00 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: 1A Kosovo
NUTS code: AL Shqipëria
NUTS code: AT Österreich
NUTS code: BA Bosnia And Herzegovina
NUTS code: BE Belgique / België
NUTS code: BG България  / Bulgaria
NUTS code: CY Κύπρος  / Kýpros
NUTS code: CZ Česko
NUTS code: DE Deutschland
NUTS code: DK Danmark
NUTS code: EE Eesti
NUTS code: EL Ελλάδα  / Elláda
NUTS code: ES España
NUTS code: FI Suomi / Finland
NUTS code: FR France
NUTS code: HR Hrvatska
NUTS code: HU Magyarország
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
NUTS code: IS Ísland
NUTS code: IT Italia
NUTS code: LI Liechtenstein
NUTS code: LT Lietuva
NUTS code: LU Luxembourg
NUTS code: LV Latvija
NUTS code: ME Црна Гора / Crna Gora
NUTS code: MK Северна Македонија / Severna Makedonija
NUTS code: MT Malta
NUTS code: NL Nederland
NUTS code: NO Norge
NUTS code: PL Polska
NUTS code: PT Portugal
NUTS code: RO România
NUTS code: RS Srbija/Сpбија / Serbia
NUTS code: SE Sverige
NUTS code: SI Slovenija
NUTS code: SK Slovensko
Main site or place of performance: The tasks will be performed at the contractor’s premises or 
remotely.

Description of the procurement
Provision of MedCOI medical doctors’ services.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality of the proposals / Weighting: 60 %
Price - Weighting: 40 %



248620-2024 Page 3/4

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11. Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 206-648931

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: EUAA/2023/162

Title:
Provision of MedCOI Medical Doctors’ Services

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
08/04/2024

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Argonaut Advies B.V.
Town: Utrecht
NUTS code: NL310 Utrecht

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/648931-2023


248620-2024 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

Country: Netherlands
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 250 000,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 250 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: General Court of the European Union
Postal address: Rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
Town: Luxembourg
Postal code: L-2925
Country: Luxembourg
Telephone: +352 4303-1
Fax: +352 4303-2100
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

Date of dispatch of this notice
19/04/2024

http://curia.europa.eu

